RESOLUTION #244

Resolution To Adopt The Clark County Outdoor Recreational Plan, 2009-2013 As The Official Outdoor Recreation Plan For The Village of Dorchester.

WHEREAS, Clark County, in cooperation with West Central Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission and with the input of representatives from our community, has developed a comprehensive outdoor recreation plan; and,

WHEREAS, this plan lists available outdoor recreation facilities and identifies foreseeable outdoor recreation needs for Clark County and the Village of Dorchester; and,

WHEREAS, this plan identifies specific recommendations and priorities for improving the recreational facilities and opportunities within Clark County and the Village of Dorchester; and,

WHEREAS, municipalities are required to have a community outdoor recreation plan on file with the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources in order to be eligible to obtain state and federal cost-sharing financial aids for the development of outdoor recreational facilities;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village Board hereby adopts the *Clark County Outdoor Recreational Plan*, 2009-2013 as the official outdoor recreational plan for the Village of Dorchester.

Dated this 6th day of May, 2009.

May 2009.		
Authorized Signature(s) _	Ruchas & Hungalen	
Titles(s)	Or Cap praridint	
Dates(s)	4-7-2009	

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a legal meeting held on 6th day of